GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1695
ANSWERED ON:22.07.2014

FUNCTION OF KRISHIVIGYAN KENDRA
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Krishi Vigyan Kendra functioning in various parts of the country including Maharashtra; and

(b) the details of the work done by the said Krishi Vigyan Kendra during each of the last three years and the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE & FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)

(a There are 638 Krishi Vigyan Kendras (KVKs) functioning in the country, including 44 KVKs in the State of Maharashtra. The State-wise number and names of districts with KVKs are given in Annexure-.

(b) The details of the work done by these Kendras on the main activities during each of the last three years and the current year are given in Annexure-Il.
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